
Training 10 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d667c74
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Vegan bacon goes on sale
            Lizards start a band
            Wilted bouquet blooms again
            Transparent door developed
            Uluru is an alien spaceship
            Talking trees run for office
            Audiobook tires itself out
            Eye stops seeing
            Burger is healthy
            Invention of calm alarms
            Curl is on ice
            Cable fire at Heidi's
            Shot put championship
            Bedtime stories come alive
            Waffles become national currency
            Bubble wrap parade cancelled
            Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
            Filled the dental gap
            Penguins hold ice dance
            Hedgehogs run for office
            Fortune cookies tell secrets
            Lions stop roaring
            Kittens win roast competition
            Dragon wins spelling bee
            Invisible paint revolutionizes art
            Refrigerators gains WiFi access
            Principal pranks school children
            Pigs fly over city.
            Silicon war in California
            Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
            Surreal elections held in dreams
            Balloons hold a parade
            Smallest calculator
            Zodiac sign changes shape
            Clouds throw surprise parties
            Manhole cover explodes in New York
            Posters come alive overnight
            Balloon animals collaborate on art
            Buddhism in Africa
            Chocolate fountain beautifies city park

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d667c74
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magic carpet races take place
            Dragons take up knitting
            Unicorn becomes traffic cop
            Rainbows detected in spaghetti
            Rivers flow backwards
            Fairy lights power the city
            Talking toaster becomes celebrity
            Worms take a vacation
            Septuplets born in Bahrain
            Sharks volunteer for lifeguard duty
            Goblins host charity auction
            Witchcraft part of school curriculum
            Treasure map in sandwich
            Ghost hosts cooking show
            Buffalo stampede in Africa
            Magic wands go on strike
            Smartphones replace computers
            Chess game in Siberia
            Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
            Denmark collapses
            Dragons play chess competitively
            Pineapple becomes new president
            Merger of North and South America
            Raccoons raid the fridge
            Dogs can suddenly speak
            Pigs fly gracefully
            House explodes
            Aliens attend gardening workshop
            Invisible man opens restaurant
            Trains run on fairy dust
            Superman flies again
            Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
            Cactus no longer stings
            Cookie dough builds rocket
            Ghost plays chess for fun
            Unicorns become therapy pets
            Ketchup takedown event
            Discovery of the shrew
            Parrots hold press conference about politics.
            Murder of the Emperor

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d667c74
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            7 toaster explodes
            Giraffes claim fashion throne
            Wizards declare laundry day
            Squirrels launch a nut stock market
            Fish organize underwater dance-off
            The discovery of the first hat
            Life found on Jupiter's moon
            Dream gate in the 90s
            Wizards hold a bake-off
            Gorilla dances tango
            Coding classes for owls
            Elves open holiday resort
            Wolf attacks leopard
            Fish hold talent show
            Clouds dress in pajamas
            Ghosts throw legendary parties
            The oil is finally gone
            Planets have tea party
            Eagles deliver mail like postmen
            First message sent on the WWW
            Sun becomes self-aware, starts tweeting
            Clouds begin charging fees
            Octopus becomes chess champion
            Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
            Auction of the German Museum
            Teachers use mnemonics
            Queen adopts a unicorn
            Electric sports car drives 320 km/h
            Penguins fly over mountains
            USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses
            Llamas become famous fashion designers
            Sun shines twice as brightly
            Radio drama broadcast
            Watchmaker takes a timeout
            Stone Age tennis club discovered
            Subject becomes topic of conversation
            Pants declare independence
            London closed due to overcrowding
            Giraffes become top models
            Karaoke contest for plants

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d667c74
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Australia allows nude beaches
            Polar bear frozen in the Sahara
            Trolls move to the rainforest
            Parallel universe crashes party
            Landing at sea
            Monsters attend therapy groups
            Witches throw silent rave
            Dragons defend ice cream
            To be continued
            Horses design running shoes
            Compasses start pointing east
            Sunflowers debate politics
            Election of the dog board
            Invisible friend wins lottery
            Rainbows replace traffic lights
            Sugar tax introduced
            Cars are powered by electricity
            Budapest is burning
            Key data recorded
            Time machine lost in store
            First playing cards with 4 colors
            Talking plants debate politics at night
            Penguins learn to ride bicycles
            Pigeons publish bestsellers
            Invisible hats become the latest trend
            International swimming meeting in Vienna
            Giant lizards open boutique
            Fairies negotiate global peace
            Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
            Tiny planet found in backyard
            Pandas teach yoga classes
            The first household gallery
            Entire USA undergoes power cut
            Hard rock appears in opera
            Fly eats wall
            Celle becomes German capital
            Book starts to fly
            Spaceship found in the Rocky Mountains
            Closure of the main road
            Cats start attending college

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d667c74
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bananas begin claiming they're apples
            Uncle becomes maternal uncle
            Dragon runs coffee shop
            Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
            Dinosaurs hold a talent show
            Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
            First cow that produces soy milk
            Rainbows discovered in libraries
            Pizza delivery on hoverboard
            Celebrity is photographed
            Remote control without a battery
            Vampires quit night shifts
            Gas and break switches places
            Invisible paint leads to art heist
            Cubism gets a boost among lemmings

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


