

Training 10 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d667c74
Recall time: 15 min

1	Vegan bacon goes on sale
2	Lizards start a band
3	Wilted bouquet blooms again
4	Transparent door developed
5	Uluru is an alien spaceship
6	Talking trees run for office
7	Audiobook tires itself out
8	Eye stops seeing
9	Burger is healthy
10	Invention of calm alarms
11	Curl is on ice
12	Cable fire at Heidi's
13	Shot put championship
14	Bedtime stories come alive
15	Waffles become national currency
16	Bubble wrap parade cancelled
17	Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
18	Filled the dental gap
19	Penguins hold ice dance
20	Hedgehogs run for office
21	Fortune cookies tell secrets
22	Lions stop roaring
23	Kittens win roast competition
24	Dragon wins spelling bee
25	Invisible paint revolutionizes art
26	Refrigerators gains WiFi access
27	Principal pranks school children
28	Pigs fly over city.
29	Silicon war in California
30	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
31	Surreal elections held in dreams
32	Balloons hold a parade
33	Smallest calculator
34	Zodiac sign changes shape
35	Clouds throw surprise parties
36	Manhole cover explodes in New York
37	Posters come alive overnight
38	Balloon animals collaborate on art
39	Buddhism in Africa
40	Chocolate fountain beautifies city park

Training 10 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d667c74
Recall time: 15 min

41	Magic carpet races take place
42	Dragons take up knitting
43	Unicorn becomes traffic cop
44	Rainbows detected in spaghetti
45	Rivers flow backwards
46	Fairy lights power the city
47	Talking toaster becomes celebrity
48	Worms take a vacation
49	Septuplets born in Bahrain
50	Sharks volunteer for lifeguard duty
51	Goblins host charity auction
52	Witchcraft part of school curriculum
53	Treasure map in sandwich
54	Ghost hosts cooking show
55	Buffalo stampede in Africa
56	Magic wands go on strike
57	Smartphones replace computers
58	Chess game in Siberia
59	Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
60	Denmark collapses
61	Dragons play chess competitively
62	Pineapple becomes new president
63	Merger of North and South America
64	Raccoons raid the fridge
65	Dogs can suddenly speak
66	Pigs fly gracefully
67	House explodes
68	Aliens attend gardening workshop
69	Invisible man opens restaurant
70	Trains run on fairy dust
71	Superman flies again
72	Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
73	Cactus no longer stings
74	Cookie dough builds rocket
75	Ghost plays chess for fun
76	Unicorns become therapy pets
77	Ketchup takedown event
78	Discovery of the shrew
79	Parrots hold press conference about politics.
80	Murder of the Emperor

Training 10 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d667c74
Recall time: 15 min

81	7 toaster explodes
82	Giraffes claim fashion throne
83	Wizards declare laundry day
84	Squirrels launch a nut stock market
85	Fish organize underwater dance-off
86	The discovery of the first hat
87	Life found on Jupiter's moon
88	Dream gate in the 90s
89	Wizards hold a bake-off
90	Gorilla dances tango
91	Coding classes for owls
92	Elves open holiday resort
93	Wolf attacks leopard
94	Fish hold talent show
95	Clouds dress in pajamas
96	Ghosts throw legendary parties
97	The oil is finally gone
98	Planets have tea party
99	Eagles deliver mail like postmen
100	First message sent on the WWW
101	Sun becomes self-aware, starts tweeting
102	Clouds begin charging fees
103	Octopus becomes chess champion
104	Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
105	Auction of the German Museum
106	Teachers use mnemonics
107	Queen adopts a unicorn
108	Electric sports car drives 320 km/h
109	Penguins fly over mountains
110	USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses
111	Llamas become famous fashion designers
112	Sun shines twice as brightly
113	Radio drama broadcast
114	Watchmaker takes a timeout
115	Stone Age tennis club discovered
116	Subject becomes topic of conversation
117	Pants declare independence
118	London closed due to overcrowding
119	Giraffes become top models
120	Karaoke contest for plants

Training 10 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d667c74
Recall time: 15 min

121	Australia allows nude beaches
122	Polar bear frozen in the Sahara
123	Trolls move to the rainforest
124	Parallel universe crashes party
125	Landing at sea
126	Monsters attend therapy groups
127	Witches throw silent rave
128	Dragons defend ice cream
129	To be continued
130	Horses design running shoes
131	Compasses start pointing east
132	Sunflowers debate politics
133	Election of the dog board
134	Invisible friend wins lottery
135	Rainbows replace traffic lights
136	Sugar tax introduced
137	Cars are powered by electricity
138	Budapest is burning
139	Key data recorded
140	Time machine lost in store
141	First playing cards with 4 colors
142	Talking plants debate politics at night
143	Penguins learn to ride bicycles
144	Pigeons publish bestsellers
145	Invisible hats become the latest trend
146	International swimming meeting in Vienna
147	Giant lizards open boutique
148	Fairies negotiate global peace
149	Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
150	Tiny planet found in backyard
151	Pandas teach yoga classes
152	The first household gallery
153	Entire USA undergoes power cut
154	Hard rock appears in opera
155	Fly eats wall
156	Celle becomes German capital
157	Book starts to fly
158	Spaceship found in the Rocky Mountains
159	Closure of the main road
160	Cats start attending college

Training 10 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d667c74
Recall time: 15 min

161	Bananas begin claiming they're apples
162	Uncle becomes maternal uncle
163	Dragon runs coffee shop
164	Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
165	Dinosaurs hold a talent show
166	Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
167	First cow that produces soy milk
168	Rainbows discovered in libraries
169	Pizza delivery on hoverboard
170	Celebrity is photographed
171	Remote control without a battery
172	Vampires quit night shifts
173	Gas and break switches places
174	Invisible paint leads to art heist
175	Cubism gets a boost among lemmings